(R-93-1434)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 281736

ADOPTED ON APR 12 1993

that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with SOTA Environmental Technologies, Inc. for professional services for replacement of Sewer Pump Station No. 5, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-281736, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$49,900, consisting of \$42,000 for Phases 1-5 and \$7,900 for additional services, from CIP No. 46-106.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to finance or refinance this project with tax exempt securities, if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
03/08/93
Aud.Cert:9300816
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-93-1434

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	ıg resolu	Y that	the money available in	required	for the all	ori otment of	AC	the purpose set into the Treasury,		
Amo	Amount \$		Fund									
Purp	ose	<del></del>	17.53	**************************************								
Date _		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
ACCTG	. CY				AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	T			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	<del> </del>											
	<u> </u>		·									
	J							TOTALA	MOUNT			
L	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-							FUND OVERRIDE		
require purpos Treasu same a anticipa	ment se of ry, of are to ated	ts of the said cor rare and be dra to come	Charter stract, the ticipated wn, and	of the Cat suffice to come that the Treasur	ity of San Dient moneys ne into the lie said mone	Piego, that s to meet t Freasury, t ey now ac	sufficient n he obligation to the creditually in the	noneys have ons of said lit of the a lie Treasun	ve been ap d contract of ppropriation d, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.		
NOL		ceed \$		43	9,300.00		-					
Vend	dor	SOTA E	nvironm	ental Te	chnologies,	Inc.						
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing expe	enditure	of funds for	environme	ental servic	es for Sew	er Pump S	tation No. 5.		
Date			Marci	n 4, 199:	3	By: UNIA Jan Pedro  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT						
ı					٨٢	COUNTING D		OR AND COL	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG LINE 1	CY PY 0	FUND	DEPT <b>700</b>	ORG. 281	ACCOUNT 4118	JOB ORDER 171128	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$49,900.00		
		L	<u></u>			<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$49,900.00		
AC-361 (	RFV 2-	-92)		·-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE		
501 (	2	,	Λ						AC _	9300816		

K- 281736

\_\_\_\_

115 (1)

Passed and adopted by the Council of by the following vote:	of The City of S	an Diego on	Diego onAPR 1.2 1993		
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Incligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)		Ciw/C	SUSAN GOI of The City of San I HARLES G. AB lerk of The City of S	Diego, California.  DELNOUR	

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 28173

APR 1 2 1993